1201 HAYS STRELT **.800-342-8086** TAHAHASSEF, FL 32301-2607 00Z

PRESTICERALE.
LEGALATISASCIAL SURVICES ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 159736 6221A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID

ORDER DATE: November 19, 1996

ORDER TIME : 10:07 AM

ORDER NO. : 159736-010

CUSTOMER NO: 6221A

CUSTOMER: Gatha K. Milhorn, Legal Asst

ABEL BAND RUSSELL COLLIER

PITCHFORD & GORDON, CHARTERED Barnett Bank Center, 8-10th Fl 240 South Pineapple Avenue

Sarasota, FL 34236-6737

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: ORNS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Daniel W Leggett

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

.. IAX _ FILING _ R. AGENT FEE 35.00 3. COPY ____ OTAL _ BANK _

600000201454

***1153.75

-11/26/96--01095--019

" DUE .

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

ORNS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.,

a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned general partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Law as set forth in Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby state the following:

1. The name of the Partnership is:

ORNS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

2. The address of the office of the Partnership is:

13041 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 34622

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is as follows:

Jerry Orns 13041 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 34622

4. The names and business addresses of the general partners are as follows:

Jerry Orns and Donna Orns, as tenants by the entirety 13041 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 34622

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is:

13041 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, Florida 34622

- 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2043, unless the term of the Partnership is further extended by a Majority in Interest of the Partners as defined in the Limited Partnership Agreement.
- 7. The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be the effective date of the filing of the certificate of limited partnership with the Department of State.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned general partners constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by Jerry Orns and Donna Orns, as tenants by the entirety, as general partners of ORNS, FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., Florida limited partnership, this day of Mourember 1972.

WITNESSES:

| WITNESSES: | JERRY ORNS | JERRY ORNS | And | And

Kimilarly m. wolunch

DONNA ORNS, as tenants by the entirety

"GENERAL PARTNER"

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for ORNS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, at the place designated in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 620.192 of the Florida Statutes.

Date: 11/14/96

JERRY ORNS

Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared JERRY ORNS and DONNA ORNS, as tenants by the entirety, the general partners of ORNS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as "Partnership," who, upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

- 1. The amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership is \$70,000.00.
- 2. The amount of additional capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership anticipated is \$0.00 .

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WITNESSES:

Will be with a line

and

DONNA ORNS.

DONNA ORNS, as tenants by the entirety

. - - 2

"GENERAL PARTNER"

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of Newtonia, 19/6, by JERRY ORNS, as general partner of ORNS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.



My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
Print Name_____

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of November, 1976, by DONNA ORNS, as general partner of ORNS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me and who did not take an eath.

WILLIAM H, WIGHTHAM
MY COMMINISON # CC 422789
EXPRES: December 20, 1880
familed Thre Hotory Public Underenture

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public Print Name

95 NOV 19 PM 1: 07